From: "Shelby County Clerk - Jessica Fox" < shcoclerk@shelbycounty-il.gov>

Sent: 12/31/24 12:38 PM

 $\textbf{To}: 'Shelby \ County \ District \ 7 - Sonny \ Ross' < \underline{district \ 7-2@shelby county-il.gov}, \ "\underline{01-county board@shelby county-il.gov}" < \underline{01-county board@shelby county-il.gov}", \ Shelby \ County \ Department \ Heads < \underline{02-dept-heads@shelby county-il.gov} >, \ Shelby \ County \ Department \ Heads < \underline{02-dept-heads@shelby county-il.gov} >, \ Shelby \ County \ Department \ Heads < \underline{01-county \ board@shelby \ County \ board@shelby \ bo$

Board Chair - Tad Mayhall <shcoboardchair@shelbycounty-il.gov>, Shelby County States Attorney - Ruth

Woolery<statesattorney@shelbycounty-il.gov>, Shelby County Treasurer - Erica Firnhaber <shcotre@shelbycounty-il.gov>

Subject: RE: Payroll Processing

The County Clerk's office request that the board seek another option for the processing of payroll. Please allow this to serve as my official request pursuant to the AG opinion of Roland Burris from 1991 and the opinion dated 1976. Elections are much more detailed and involved then they were in 1991. My staff and I are busy with the statutory duties we currently handle. Thank you!!

Jessica Fox

Shelby County Clerk/Recorder

301 E. Main St. PO Box 230

Shelbyville, IL 62565

217-774-4421